From: "Holt, Debra" < <u>debra.holt@bcso.us</u>>

To: VolusiaExposed.Com < <u>volusiaexposed@cfl.rr.com</u>>

Subject: FW: PRR - ref. the in-custody death of Gregory Edwards

Date: Thu, 25 Jul 2019 20:46:02 +0000 (07/25/2019 04:46:02 PM)

Volusia Exposed,

Attached is an invoice for the estimated costs associated with your public records request; once payment has been received, we will begin processing the documents responsive to your request.

Regards, Debbie

Debbie Holt, Records Manager Brevard County Sheriff's Office 700 S. Park Avenue Titusville, FL 32780 Phone: (321) 264-5214

This email, including any attached file(s) is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential information. If you are not the addressee, you are notified that any transmission, distribution, printing or photocopying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender.

----Original Message----

From: VolusiaExposed.Com [mailto:volusiaexposed@cfl.rr.com]

Sent: Monday, July 22, 2019 9:15 AM
To: Holt, Debra <<u>debra.holt@bcso.us</u>>
Cc: Donn, Jimmy <<u>jimmy.donn@bcso.us</u>>

Subject: PRR - ref. the in-custody death of Gregory Edwards

Debra Holt Jimmy Donn

Ref: Public Record Request (PRR)

In-custody death of Gregory Edwards

Please accept this as a PRR for a copy of INTERNAL AFFAIRS summary report regarding the in-custody death of Gregory Edwards (Dec. 2018).

Please see the attached BCSO Investigative Overview report (PDF) connected to

the BCSO criminal investigation into Mr. Edwards' in- custody death.

Please use our below email address as our point of contact, and advise us in advance of any costs that are associated with our PRR.

Regards,

VolusiaExposed.Com volusiaexposed@cfl.rr.com